

No. 02-1019

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF ARIZONA,

Petitioner,

v.

RODNEY JOSEPH GANT,

Respondent.

**On Writ of Certiorari
to the Arizona Court of Appeals
Division Two**

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

CARTER G. PHILLIPS
JACQUELINE GERSON COOPER
ALEXANDRA R. GELBER
BRANDI FEINGOLD
SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN &
WOOD LLP
1501 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005
(202) 736-8000

THOMAS F. JACOBS*
271 N. Stone Ave.
Tucson, AZ 85701
(520) 628-1622

Counsel for Respondent

August 6, 2003

* Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	7
ARGUMENT.....	10
I. THE FOURTH AMENDMENT PERMITS WARRANTLESS SEARCHES INCIDENT TO ARRESTS ONLY IN LIMITED SITUATIONS THAT PRESENT SPECIFIC EXIGENT CIR- CUMSTANCES	11
II. THE COURT BELOW PROPERLY HELD THAT THE STATE FAILED TO SATISFY ITS BURDEN OF PROVING THAT THE WAR- RANTLESS SEARCH OF RESPONDENT’S VEHICLE WAS LAWFUL AS A SEARCH INCIDENT TO HIS ARREST	20
A. The State Failed To Satisfy Its Burden Of Proving That The Area Within Respondent’s Immediate Control At The Time Of His Arrest Included The Interior Of The Automobile	21
B. There Were No Exigent Circumstances That Justified The Warrantless Search Of Respon- dent’s Vehicle	23
1. There Was No Possibility That Any Relevant Evidence In The Car Would Be Lost Or Destroyed By Respondent	24

TABLE OF CONTENTS – continued

	Page
2. The Safety Of The Officers Could Not Justify Searching The Car Either At The Time Of The Arrest Or When The Search Occurred.....	25
III. PETITIONER AND ITS <i>AMICI</i> PROPOSE AN UNWORKABLE TEST THAT HAS NO SUPPORT IN PRECEDENT OR PRINCIPLE	34
CONCLUSION.....	41

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Arkansas v. Sanders</i> , 442 U.S. 753 (1979)	12
<i>Cason v. Commonwealth</i> , 530 S.E.2d 920 (Va. Ct. App. 2000)	38, 40
<i>Chambers v. Maroney</i> , 399 U.S. 42 (1970)	38
<i>Chimel v. California</i> , 395 U.S. 752 (1969)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Colorado v. Bertine</i> , 479 U.S. 367 (1987)	33
<i>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</i> , 403 U.S. 443 (1971)	12
<i>Florida v. Jimeno</i> , 500 U.S. 248 (1991)	33
<i>Forge v. City of Dallas</i> , No. 3-03-CV-0256-D, 2003 WL 21149437 (N.D. Tex. May 19, 2003)	31
<i>Jones v. United States</i> , 357 U.S. 493 (1958)	12, 35
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967)	7, 12, 35
<i>Knowles v. Iowa</i> , 525 U.S. 113 (1998) ..	7, 13, 24, 25, 28
<i>McDonald v. United States</i> , 335 U.S. 451 (1948) ..	12
<i>Michigan v. Long</i> , 463 U.S. 1032 (1983)	35
<i>New York v. Belton</i> , 453 U.S. 454 (1981)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Ohio v. Robinette</i> , 519 U.S. 33 (1996)	10, 36
<i>Payton v. New York</i> , 445 U.S. 573 (1980)	33
<i>People v. Bosnak</i> , 633 N.E.2d 1322 (Ill. App. Ct. 1994)	39
<i>Plakas v. Drinski</i> , 19 F.3d 1143 (7th Cir. 1994)	31
<i>Preston v. United States</i> , 376 U.S. 364 (1964)	29, 38
<i>Rutan v. Republican Party</i> , 497 U.S. 62 (1990)	11
<i>Schenck v. Pro-Choice Network of W. N.Y.</i> , 519 U.S. 357 (1997)	11
<i>Sibron v. New York</i> , 392 U.S. 40 (1968)	10, 36
<i>South Dakota v. Opperman</i> , 428 U.S. 364 (1976)	10, 36
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1 (1968)	7, 14, 23
<i>United States v. Arango</i> , 879 F.2d 1501 (7th Cir. 1989)	37
<i>United States v. Arvizu</i> , 534 U.S. 266 (2002)	36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – continued

	Page
<i>United States v. Fiala</i> , 929 F.2d 285 (7th Cir. 1991).....	39
<i>United States v. Jeffers</i> , 342 U.S. 48 (1951)	7, 12
<i>United States v. Johnson</i> , 114 F.3d 435 (4th Cir. 1997).....	38
<i>United States v. McCrady</i> , 774 F.2d 868 (8th Cir. 1985).....	38
<i>United States v. McLaughlin</i> , 170 F.3d 889 (9th Cir. 1999).....	38
<i>United States v. Patterson</i> , 65 F.3d 68 (7th Cir. 1995).....	38
<i>United States v. Rabinowitz</i> , 339 U.S. 56 (1950)....	27
<i>United States v. Robinson</i> , 414 U.S. 218 (1973).....	13, 23, 28
<i>United States v. Ross</i> , 456 U.S. 798 (1982)	33
<i>United States v. Sanders</i> , 994 F.2d 200 (5th Cir. 1993).....	31
<i>United States v. Snook</i> , 88 F.3d 605 (8th Cir. 1996).....	38
<i>United States v. Strahan</i> , 984 F.2d 155 (6th Cir. 1993).....	39
<i>United States v. Vasey</i> , 834 F.2d 782 (9th Cir. 1987).....	39
<i>Weeks v. United States</i> , 232 U.S. 383 (1914).....	13
 CONSTITUTION	
U.S. Const. amend. IV.....	11
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
F.B.I., U.S. Dep’t of Justice, <i>Uniform Crime Reports: Law Officers Killed and Assaulted</i> (1998).....	30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – continued

	Page
F.B.I., U.S. Dep't of Justice, <i>Uniform Crime Reports: Law Officers Killed and Assaulted</i> (2001).....	31
